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NO. NITD/Estt. /CoVID-19/2021/7 Date: 05/06/2021

CIRCULAR 

In contiuation to our earlier circular regarding vaccination drive at SAC, NIT Durgapur 
on 6th June 2021 vide no. NITD/Estt./CoVID-19/6 dated 03/06/2021. This is further 

notified that Institute administration had been in regular contact with District 
Magistrate, Paschmin Bardhaman regarding vaccination against CoVID-19 for the NITD 

Community. In response, a mail has been received on 04/06/2021 from the office of 
the District Magistrate stating that they have arranged slots for vaccination for our 

permanent employees at two of the Government CoVID-19 Vaccination centers (CVCs) 
as per the attached schedule provided by them on 07th June, 2021 

In this connection it to also inform to all concerned that this arrangement is for 
the permanent employees (not their family members) aged 45 years and above and 
vaccines shall be administeredfree of cost. Accordingly, all eligible and interested 

permanent employees (Faculty members and Non-Teaching) may avail the facility of 

vaccination as per the attached schedule at either of the two allocated Government

CVCs on 07th June, 2021. 

yadnkos 
Registraf S-C621 

Copy to:- 
1. Director 
2. All Deans 

3. All Head of Departments/ sections/centres/ central facilities. 

4. SO & I/C Estate, NITD For necessary information and appropriate action, please 

5. Sr. MO, NITD- For information please. 
6. Director's Secretariat- for information please. 

7. President/ Secretary Pensioner's association, NITD 

8. President/ Secretary Karmachari, NITD 

9. Director's Secretariat 

10. Registrar's secretariat 

11.File Copy 

Joint Registfar (Establishment) 



Location
Category Sl. Office No. Remarks Total

William Carrey UPHC(B 
Zone,Near William Carrey
bus Stand)(45 years and above)

Govt & Para Govt
Govt & Para Govt
Transport Worker

72
192

6

State Poultry Farm
BPCL
BPCL(Driver)

17
14

123 Sl No-1-123 154

Srinagar Pally UPHC(54 foot 
Road,Opp of Binamaa
Medical,near Samity Office)(45 
years and above)

Transport Worker
Govt & Para Govt
Govt & Para Govt
Govt & Para Govt
Govt & Para Govt
Govt & Para Govt

6
151
159
156
147
124

BPCL (Driver)
NIT,Durgapur
NSPCL,Durgapur
HPCL Employees
PWD Durgapur
DLC Durgapur

62
55
9
5

12
7

Sl No-124-185
Sl No-155-209

150

Palashdiha UPHC(near 
Palashdiha Adibasi Para)
(45 years and above)

Govt & Para Govt 151 NIT,Durgapur 154 Sl No-
1-154 154

MAMC UPHC(near MAMC 
Central Bank)
(45 years and above)

Govt & Para Govt
Petrol Pump
Govt & Para Govt
Govt & Para Govt

193
14

185
179

Durgapur Feed Plant EPIC
HPCL Durgapur
Bank of Baroda
CMERI, Durgapur

7
71
12
66

156

Shyampur UPHC(near 
Shyampur School)
(45 years and above)

Govt & Para Govt
Govt & Para Govt
Govt & Para Govt
Govt & Para Govt

165
166
157
139

Durgapur Audit 
Commissionerate
Durgapur Circle Commercial Tax
Income Tax Office, Durgapur
BSNL Durgapur

47
5

45
62 159
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