

राष्ट्रीय प्रोद्योगिकी संस्थान, दुर्गापुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DURGAPUR

Date: 05/06/2021

MAHATMA GANDHI AVENUE, DURGAPUR-713209

West Bengal, INDIA, <u>www.nitdgp.ac.in</u>
An Institute of National Importance of the Govt. of India under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya)

NO. NITD/Estt./CoVID-19/2021/7

CIRCULAR

In continuation to our earlier circular regarding vaccination drive at SAC, NIT Durgapur on 6th June 2021 vide no. NITD/Estt./CoVID-19/6 dated 03/06/2021. This is further notified that Institute administration had been in regular contact with District Magistrate, Paschmin Bardhaman regarding vaccination against CoVID-19 for the NITD Community. In response, a mail has been received on 04/06/2021 from the office of the District Magistrate stating that they have arranged slots for vaccination for our permanent employees at two of the Government CoVID-19 Vaccination centers (CVCs) as per the attached schedule provided by them on **07th June, 2021**.

In this connection it to also inform to all concerned that this arrangement is for the permanent employees (not their family members) aged 45 years and above and vaccines shall be administered free of cost. Accordingly, all eligible and interested permanent employees (Faculty members and Non-Teaching) may avail the facility of vaccination as per the attached schedule at either of the two allocated Government CVCs on 07th June, 2021.

Kegistiai 4

Copy to: -

- 1. Director
- 2. All Deans
- 3. All Head of Departments/sections/centres/ central facilities.
- 4. SO & I/C Estate, NITD For necessary information and appropriate action, please
- 5. Sr. MO, NITD- For information please.
- 6. Director's Secretariat- for information please.
- 7. President/ Secretary Pensioner's association, NITD
- 8. President/ Secretary Karmachari, NITD
- 9. Director's Secretariat
- 10. Registrar's secretariat
- 11. File Copy

Joint Registrar (Establishment)

Location	07-06-2021					
	Category	SI.	Office	No.	Remarks	Total
William Carrey UPHC(B	Govt & Para Govt	72	State Poultry Farm	17		
Zone,Near William Carrey	Govt & Para Govt	192	BPCL	14		
bus Stand)(45 years and above)	Transport Worker	6	BPCL(Driver)	123	Sl No-1-123	154
Srinagar Pally UPHC(54 foot	Transport Worker	6	BPCL (Driver)	62	SI No-124-185	
Road,Opp of Binamaa	Govt & Para Govt	151	NIT, Durgapur	55	SI No-155-209	
Medical, near Samity Office) (45)	Govt & Para Govt	159	NSPCL,Durgapur	9		
years and above)	Govt & Para Govt	156	HPCL Employees	5		150
	Govt & Para Govt	147	PWD Durgapur	12		
	Govt & Para Govt	124	DLC Durgapur	7		
Palashdiha UPHC(near	Govt & Para Govt	151	NIT,Durgapur	154	SI No-	
Palashdiha Adibasi Para)					1-154	154
(45 years and above)						
MAMC UPHC(near MAMC	Govt & Para Govt	193	Durgapur Feed Plant EPIC	7		
Central Bank)	Petrol Pump	14	HPCL Durgapur	71		
(45 years and above)	Govt & Para Govt	185	Bank of Baroda	12		156
	Govt & Para Govt	179	CMERI, Durgapur	66		
Shyampur UPHC(near	Govt & Para Govt	165	Durgapur Audit	47		
Shyampur School)	Govt & Para Govt	166	Commissionerate	5		
(45 years and above)	Govt & Para Govt	157	Durgapur Circle Commercial Tax	45		
	Govt & Para Govt	139	Income Tax Office, Durgapur	62		159
			BSNL Durgapur			